Schaltanlagenbau
Erfurt GmbH
Universal enclosure GU
Supplied complete with accessories fitted to the basic enclosure
Features
• Degree of protection I P 54
• Door hinging reversible on site
• Door opening angle 135° with combination enclosures

• Doors (additional at the rear of the enclosure)
• Locking systems
Order example
GU 8164/
+M816
+ KRU 814-U
+ SS 84-U
+ KRO 824-U
+ DB 84-U
+ BO 84-U
+ TLK 816-U
+ DV-G 17
+ SGL 816-U
Basic enclosure GU
Galvanised mounting plate,
fitted in enclosure
Cable marshalling boxes 100 mm
high, fittedunder enclosure
Pedestal 50 mm high, fittedunder
the cable marshalling boxes
Cable marshalling boxes 200 mm
high, fittedontop of enclosure
Ventilated top, fitted on top of
enclosure
Bottom plate with tlange apertures
Door with louvers on the left-hand
side
Lift-and-turn handle with 3 mm
double-ward key
Side panel fitted on the left-hand
side
~ Schaltanlagenbau
IYJ Erfurt GmbH
Universal enclosure GU
System overview
1 LL
2
................................................................... ,
5 t '
I
6
7
1
2
3
4
5
Anchorage and Transport
Eyebolts and brackets for transport
Cable entry at endosure top
Enclosure top with apertures for cable entry
Flange with metric sized knockout preparation
and PG-entries
Cable glands metric/PG
Modular systems
Mounting plate
Modular rails for 19" units
Swing frames for 19" units
Rapid mounting wiring system MR25
Cable entry at endosure bottarn
Enclosure bottom with closed bottom plate
Enclosure top with apertures for cable entry
Flange with metric sized knockout
preparation and PG-entries
Cable glands metric/PG
Cable anchoring rail
For cable attachments
Cable marshalling boxes
For fitment to top and bottom of the enclosure
Pedestal
Circuit diagram pocket
DIN A6 to DIN A4
Schaltanlagenbau

o Doors
o Locking systems
Order example
EK-W 12122/
+ MW 1212-RAL 2000
+ E 1212
+ BG 122
+ DO 122
+ TD-GK 1212
+ DV-D 4
Basic configuration
Basic enclosure GK-W
Mounting plate, colour orange,
included in the packaging
Mounting frames with mounting
hol es
Bottom plate closed
Cover plate with flange apertures
Double-wing door with transparent
panes
Lockinsert with 6 mm square
o Enclosure with closed back plate (welded)
o Turn-lock fasten er
o Actuation by 3 mm double-ward key
o Door with pre-drilled mounting rail, 25 mm grid spacing
o Enclosure top closed
o Bottom plate with flange apertures
IAJ Schaltanlagenbau
IYJ Erfurt GmbH
Wall-mounted enclosure EK-W
System overview
1
2
4
Wall brackets
Cable entry at enclosure bottom
Enclosure bottarn with apertures for
cable entry
Flange with metric sized knockout
preparation and PG-entries
Circuit diagram pocket
DIN A6 to DIN A4
Modular systems
Mounting plate
Swing frames for 19" units
f.Al Schaltanlagenbau
lYJ Erfurt GmbH
Floor-standing enclosure EK/EK-A
Supplied complete with accessories jitted to the basic enclosure
Features
• Degree ofprotection IP 55
• Interna] door hing es
• Door mounts up to 18 kg
• One-piece door seal
• Powder coated, colour RAL 7032
• One-piece rolled sheet steel section, welded
• From enclosure width 1000 mm: double-wing door
Advantages System EK{-W) "Erfurt Compact Enclosure"
• System can be supplied as floor-standing or as combination
enclosure
• Enclosure with fitted door,
Door hinged left/right, reversible afterwards; free-standing
door opens18oo
• For combination enclosures a 180° hinge can be supplied as
an option
• Fixturesand fitting can be used from the Moeller-system
GK ...
• Can be supplied with modifications {perforations, cut-outs)
• Specialdimensions possible
Order example
EK 8164/
+MK 816
+ KRU 814-GK
+ SS 84-GK
+ KRO 824-GK
+ BO-GK 8
+ DO-GK 8
+ TD-GK 816
+ DV-G 9
Basic configuration
Basic enclosure GK with closed
side plates
Galvanised mounting plate,
fitted in enclosure
Cable marshalling boxes 100 mm
high, fittedunder enclosure
Pedestal 50 mm high, fittedunder
the cable marshalling boxes
Cable marshalling boxes 200 mm
high, fittedontop of enclosure
Bottom plate with flange apertures
Top plate with flange apertures
Double-wing door with transparent
panels
Pistal grip with 7 mm square
• Enclosure with closed back plate (welded)
• Three-point turn-lock
• Actuation by 3 mm double-ward key
• Door with pre-drilled mounting rail, 25 mm grid spacing
• Bottom plate closed
fAl Schaltanlagenbau
IYJ Erfurt GmbH
Floor-standing enclosure EK, Combination enclosure EK-A
System overview
1
-=====&== :- -
2 I -!
3
8
4
.. ........................................ ................. ,-----~"=-----
5 ~
~ '
6
--
7
1 Anchorage and Transport
Eyebolts and brackets for transport
Cable entry at enclosure top
Enclosure top with apertures for cable entry
Flange with metric sized knockout preparation
and PG-entries
Modular systems
Mounting plate
Swing frames for 19" units
Enclosure bottom with closed bottom plate
Enclosure top with apertures for cable entry
Flange with metric sized knockout
preparation and PG-entries
Cable anchoring rail
For cable attachments
Cable marshalling boxes
For fitment to top and bottom of the enclosure
Pedestal
Circuit diagram pocket
DIN A6 to DIN A4
Always there for you
your contacts.